

PS&E JOB NO: 01A035 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006200 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L3608  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR 5  
 164TH ST SW TO SR 526  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 01A035  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 TERRA DYNAMICS, INC.      OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      PAUL BROTHERS, INC.  
 699 STRANDER BLVD STE A      9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. V      8601 SE REVENUE RD  
 TUKWILA WA 98188-2922  
 SEATTLE WA 981689667      SEATTLE WA 981185418      BORING OR 970098458  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			135,000.00	-3.70%	130,000.00	-5.00%	124,007.00	-8.14%	110,000.00	-18.52%
2	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING BURIED DEBRIS	EST.								
			8,000.00	0.00%	8,000.00	0.00%	8,000.00	0.00%	8,000.00	0.00%
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
3	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	22.0000	ACRE	900.0000	-16.67%	750.0000	-16.67%	853.0000	-5.22%	750.0000	-16.67%
			19,800.00	-3,300	16,500.00	-3,300	18,766.00	-1,034	16,500.00	-3,300
4	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL	EST.								
			12,000.00	0.00%	12,000.00	0.00%	12,000.00	0.00%	12,000.00	0.00%
5	ESC LEAD									
	340.0000	HR	40.0000	0.00%	40.0000	0.00%	47.0000	17.50%	37.0000	-7.50%
			13,600.00	0	13,600.00	0	15,980.00	2,380	12,580.00	-1,020
6	SOIL AMENDMENT									
	10881.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	-25.83%	22.2500	-25.83%	24.5000	-18.33%	32.0000	6.67%
			326,430.00	-84,328	242,102.25	-84,328	266,584.50	-59,846	348,192.00	21,762
7	COMPOST									
	3624.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	15.60%	28.9000	15.60%	24.8000	-0.80%	35.0000	40.00%
			90,600.00	14,134	104,733.60	14,134	89,875.20	-725	126,840.00	36,240
8	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, BR, 24 IN. HT.									
	4195.0000	EACH	10.0000	-70.00%	3.0000	-70.00%	3.3000	-67.00%	3.9600	-60.40%
			41,950.00	-29,365	12,585.00	-29,365	13,843.50	-28,107	16,612.20	-25,338
9	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, BR, 18 IN. HT.									
	7250.0000	EACH	8.0000	-62.50%	3.0000	-62.50%	3.1000	-61.25%	3.5000	-56.25%
			58,000.00	-36,250	21,750.00	-36,250	22,475.00	-35,525	25,375.00	-32,625
10	PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT, #1 CONT., 18 IN. HT.									
	6785.0000	EACH	7.0000	-21.43%	5.5000	-21.43%	5.9000	-15.71%	7.4200	6.00%
			47,495.00	-10,178	37,317.50	-10,178	40,031.50	-7,464	50,344.70	2,850
11	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE, #1 CONT., 15 IN. HT.									
	3034.0000	EACH	8.0000	-31.25%	5.5000	-31.25%	5.9000	-26.25%	6.5000	-18.75%
			24,272.00	-7,585	16,687.00	-7,585	17,900.60	-6,371	19,721.00	-4,551

PS&E JOB NO: 01A035 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006200 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L3608  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR 5  
 164TH ST SW TO SR 526  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 01A035  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 TERRA DYNAMICS, INC.      OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      PAUL BROTHERS, INC.  
 699 STRANDER BLVD STE A      9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. V      8601 SE REVENUE RD  
 TUKWILA WA 98188-2922  
 SEATTLE WA 981689667      SEATTLE WA 981185418      BORING OR 970098458  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
12	PSIPE PACIFIC WAX MYRTLE, #1 CONT., 18 IN. HT. 5545.0000	EACH	10.0000 55,450.00	6.0000 33,270.00	-40.00% -22,180	6.6000 36,597.00	-34.00% -18,853	7.7300 42,862.85	-22.70% -12,587	
13	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, BR, 18 IN. HT. 5847.0000	EACH	7.0000 40,929.00	3.5000 20,464.50	-50.00% -20,465	4.8000 28,065.60	-31.43% -12,863	4.3000 25,142.10	-38.57% -15,787	
14	PSIPE FRAGRANT SUMAC, #1 CONT., 18 IN. HT. 753.0000	EACH	8.0000 6,024.00	6.0000 4,518.00	-25.00% -1,506	6.6000 4,969.80	-17.50% -1,054	7.6500 5,760.45	-4.38% -264	
15	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, BR, 18 IN. HT. 1467.0000	EACH	7.0000 10,269.00	4.0000 5,868.00	-42.86% -4,401	4.0000 5,868.00	-42.86% -4,401	3.5000 5,134.50	-50.00% -5,135	
16	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, #1 CONT., 18 IN. HT. 9241.0000	EACH	7.0000 64,687.00	4.7500 43,894.75	-32.14% -20,792	3.8000 35,115.80	-45.71% -29,571	4.4800 41,399.68	-36.00% -23,287	
17	PSIPE SALAL, #1 CONT. 2984.0000	EACH	7.0000 20,888.00	5.3000 15,815.20	-24.29% -5,073	4.3000 12,831.20	-38.57% -8,057	6.0000 17,904.00	-14.29% -2,984	
18	PSIPE WESTERN WHITE PINE, #2 CONT., 24 IN. HT. 687.0000	EACH	25.0000 17,175.00	10.0000 6,870.00	-60.00% -10,305	13.0000 8,931.00	-48.00% -8,244	12.5000 8,587.50	-50.00% -8,588	
19	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, #2 CONT., 24 IN. HT. 1615.0000	EACH	25.0000 40,375.00	8.5000 13,727.50	-66.00% -26,648	13.0000 20,995.00	-48.00% -19,380	9.0000 14,535.00	-64.00% -25,840	
20	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, #2 CONT., 24 IN. HT. 752.0000	EACH	25.0000 18,800.00	8.5000 6,392.00	-66.00% -12,408	13.0000 9,776.00	-48.00% -9,024	9.1000 6,843.20	-63.60% -11,957	
21	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 922.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 23,050.00	46.4000 42,780.80	85.60% 19,731	47.0000 43,334.00	88.00% 20,284	36.0000 33,192.00	44.00% 10,142	
22	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			128,000.00	128,000.00		128,000.00		128,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO: 01A035 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006200 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3608  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR 5  
 164TH ST SW TO SR 526  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 01A035  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 TERRA DYNAMICS, INC.                      OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY              PAUL BROTHERS, INC.  
 699 STRANDER BLVD STE A                      9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. V              8601 SE REVENUE RD  
 TUKWILA WA 98188-2922  
 SEATTLE WA 981689667                      SEATTLE WA 981185418                      BORING OR 970098458  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067                      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470                      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
23	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR								
	EST.		78,000.00	0.00%	78,000.00	0.00%	78,000.00	0.00%	78,000.00
TRAFFIC									
24	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	EST.		15,000.00	0.00%	15,000.00	0.00%	15,000.00	0.00%	15,000.00
25	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	2.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	218.00%	15,900.0000	184.54%	14,227.0000	184.54%	12,500.0000
			10,000.00	21,800	31,800.00	18,454	28,454.00	18,454	25,000.00
26	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	345.0000 HR		40.0000	-12.50%	35.0000	-2.50%	39.0000	-2.50%	40.0000
			13,800.00	-1,725	12,075.00	-345	13,455.00	-345	13,800.00
27	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM								
	175.0000 EACH		70.0000	-28.57%	50.0000	5.71%	74.0000	5.71%	50.0000
			12,250.00	-3,500	8,750.00	700	12,950.00	700	8,750.00
28	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
	L.S.		7,000.00	142.86%	17,000.00	-16.60%	5,838.00	-1,162	6,500.00
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	1870.0000 HR		33.0000	9.09%	36.0000	12.12%	37.0000	12.12%	38.2500
			61,710.00	5,610	67,320.00	7,480	69,190.00	7,480	71,527.50
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE								
	185.0000 DAY		70.0000	14.29%	80.0000	-8.57%	64.0000	-8.57%	74.0000
			12,950.00	1,850	14,800.00	-1,110	11,840.00	-1,110	13,690.00
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
	550.0000 HR		40.0000	0.00%	40.0000	10.00%	44.0000	10.00%	39.0000
			22,000.00	0	22,000.00	2,200	24,200.00	2,200	21,450.00
32	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	100.0000 S.F.		12.0000	-16.67%	10.0000	50.00%	18.0000	50.00%	17.0000
			1,200.00	-200	1,000.00	600	1,800.00	600	1,700.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A035 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006200 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3608  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR 5  
 164TH ST SW TO SR 526  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 01A035  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 TERRA DYNAMICS, INC.      OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      PAUL BROTHERS, INC.  
 699 STRANDER BLVD STE A      9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. V      8601 SE REVENUE RD  
 TUKWILA WA 98188-2922  
 SEATTLE WA 981689667      SEATTLE WA 981185418      BORING OR 970098458  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
33	CABLE FENCE									
	1155.0000	L.F.	40.0000	50.00%	60.0000	50.00%	79.0000	97.50%	57.4000	43.50%
			46,200.00		69,300.00	23,100	91,245.00	45,045	66,297.00	20,097
34	STREET CLEANING									
	170.0000	HR	80.0000	62.50%	130.0000	62.50%	152.0000	90.00%	125.0000	56.25%
			13,600.00		22,100.00	8,500	25,840.00	12,240	21,250.00	7,650
35	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
36	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
37	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
38	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN									
		L.S.		200.00%		1,094.40%		1,094.40%		100.00%
			500.00		1,500.00	1,000	5,972.00	5,472	1,000.00	500
39	STRAW WATTLE									
	1620.0000	L.F.	1.7000	105.88%	3.5000	105.88%	2.3000	35.29%	3.0000	76.47%
			2,754.00		5,670.00	2,916	3,726.00	972	4,860.00	2,106
40	CONSTRUCTION FENCE									
	565.0000	L.F.	3.0000	16.67%	3.5000	16.67%	0.5000	-83.33%	12.0000	300.00%
			1,695.00		1,977.50	283	282.50	-1,413	6,780.00	5,085
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,521,452.00		\$1,325,167.60	-12.90%	\$1,371,738.20	-9.84%	\$1,451,129.68	-4.62%

PS&E JOB NO: 01A035 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006200 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3608  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR 5  
 164TH ST SW TO SR 526  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 01A035  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 FUJI INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 11405 - 24TH AVE E  
 TACOMA WA 98445-5140  
 MILTON WA 983541847  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	135,000.00	155,000.00	14.81%
2	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING BURIED DEBRIS	EST.	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00%
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
3	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	19,800.00	23,760.00	20.00%
	22.0000		900.0000	1,080.0000	3,960
4	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL	EST.	12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00%
5	ESC LEAD	HR	13,600.00	12,920.00	-5.00%
	340.0000		40.0000	38.0000	-680
6	SOIL AMENDMENT	C.Y.	326,430.00	348,736.05	6.83%
	10881.0000		30.0000	32.0500	22,306
7	COMPOST	C.Y.	90,600.00	82,083.60	-9.40%
	3624.0000		25.0000	22.6500	-8,516
8	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, BR, 24 IN. HT.	EACH	41,950.00	25,170.00	-40.00%
	4195.0000		10.0000	6.0000	-16,780
9	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, BR, 18 IN. HT.	EACH	58,000.00	42,412.50	-26.88%
	7250.0000		8.0000	5.8500	-15,588
10	PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT, #1 CONT., 18 IN. HT.	EACH	47,495.00	63,236.20	33.14%
	6785.0000		7.0000	9.3200	15,741
11	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE, #1 CONT., 15 IN. HT.	EACH	24,272.00	28,276.88	16.50%
	3034.0000		8.0000	9.3200	4,005

PS&E JOB NO: 01A035 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006200 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3608  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR 5  
 164TH ST SW TO SR 526  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 01A035  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 FUJI INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 11405 - 24TH AVE E  
 TACOMA WA 98445-5140  
 MILTON WA 983541847  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
12	PSIPE PACIFIC WAX MYRTLE, #1 CONT., 18 IN. HT. 5545.0000	EACH	10.0000 55,450.00	9.2400 51,235.80	-7.60% -4,214
13	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, BR, 18 IN. HT. 5847.0000	EACH	7.0000 40,929.00	5.8300 34,088.01	-16.71% -6,841
14	PSIPE FRAGRANT SUMAC, #1 CONT., 18 IN. HT. 753.0000	EACH	8.0000 6,024.00	11.0300 8,305.59	37.88% 2,282
15	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, BR, 18 IN. HT. 1467.0000	EACH	7.0000 10,269.00	5.7400 8,420.58	-18.00% -1,848
16	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, #1 CONT., 18 IN. HT. 9241.0000	EACH	7.0000 64,687.00	8.5100 78,640.91	21.57% 13,954
17	PSIPE SALAL, #1 CONT. 2984.0000	EACH	7.0000 20,888.00	8.2800 24,707.52	18.29% 3,820
18	PSIPE WESTERN WHITE PINE, #2 CONT., 24 IN. HT. 687.0000	EACH	25.0000 17,175.00	14.1900 9,748.53	-43.24% -7,426
19	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, #2 CONT., 24 IN. HT. 1615.0000	EACH	25.0000 40,375.00	12.5700 20,300.55	-49.72% -20,074
20	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, #2 CONT., 24 IN. HT. 752.0000	EACH	25.0000 18,800.00	13.4600 10,121.92	-46.16% -8,678
21	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 922.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 23,050.00	26.4800 24,414.56	5.92% 1,365
22	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.				0.00%
			128,000.00	128,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 01A035 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006200 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3608  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR 5  
 164TH ST SW TO SR 526  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 01A035  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 FUJI INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 11405 - 24TH AVE E  
 TACOMA WA 98445-5140  
 MILTON WA 983541847  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
23	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR				
	EST.		78,000.00	78,000.00	0.00%
TRAFFIC					
24	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00%
25	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	12,500.0000	150.00%
			10,000.00	25,000.00	15,000
26	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	345.0000 HR		40.0000	44.0000	10.00%
			13,800.00	15,180.00	1,380
27	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM				
	175.0000 EACH		70.0000	45.0000	-35.71%
			12,250.00	7,875.00	-4,375
28	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
	L.S.		7,000.00	5,000.00	-28.57%
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	1870.0000 HR		33.0000	35.0000	6.06%
			61,710.00	65,450.00	3,740
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE				
	185.0000 DAY		70.0000	80.0000	14.29%
			12,950.00	14,800.00	1,850
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	550.0000 HR		40.0000	36.5000	-8.75%
			22,000.00	20,075.00	-1,925
32	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	100.0000 S.F.		12.0000	18.0000	50.00%
			1,200.00	1,800.00	600

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/20/2001

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 10:36

PS&E JOB NO: 01A035 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 006200 REGION NO : 1  
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3608

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2001

HWY : SR 005  
TITLE : SR 5  
164TH ST SW TO SR 526  
ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
01A035  
PROJECT :  
COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
FUJI INDUSTRIES, INC.  
11405 - 24TH AVE E  
TACOMA WA 98445-5140  
MILTON WA 983541847  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
33	CABLE FENCE				
	1155.0000	L.F.	40.0000	71.0000	77.50%
			46,200.00	82,005.00	35,805
34	STREET CLEANING				
	170.0000	HR	80.0000	80.0000	0.00%
			13,600.00	13,600.00	0
35	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00%
			10,000.00	10,000.00	
36	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00%
			10,000.00	10,000.00	
37	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00	
38	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN				
		L.S.			900.00%
			500.00	5,000.00	4,500
39	STRAW WATTLE				
	1620.0000	L.F.	1.7000	6.0000	252.94%
			2,754.00	9,720.00	6,966
40	CONSTRUCTION FENCE				
	565.0000	L.F.	3.0000	5.0000	66.67%
			1,695.00	2,825.00	1,130
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,521,452.00	\$1,580,908.20	3.91%